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Compliance Instrument Tracking System Service 
Registrants Report 

December 31, 2025 

This report lists the entities that have registered in the Compliance Instrument Tracking 

System Service (CITSS) and have accounts as of noon the business day before the date 

listed above. There may be account changes that are in progress such as facility 

retirements and change of facility ownership that are not yet reflected in the report. The 

“Legal Name” is the entity’s legal name as entered by the registrant. If a voluntary entity 

is an individual, the individual’s name is listed as the “Entity Legal Name.” The “Entity ID” 

is the unique identification number for each entity. “Entity Type” is the status of the entity 

as a covered entity, a previously covered entity, or a voluntary (general) participant in 

the Cap-and-Invest Program. “Mandatory Reporting GHG ID(s)” is the reporting ID of the 

facilities subject to the Mandatory Greenhouse Gas Reporting Regulation that are 

associated with the entity. This list contains entities registered in CITSS pursuant to 

California’s Cap-and-Trade Regulation and does not include entities registered in a 

linked jurisdiction’s program. 

This report is updated on the last business day of each calendar quarter. 

Entity Legal Name Entity 
ID Entity Type 

Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

3 Phases Renewables, Inc. CA1763 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3006 

3 PR Trading, Inc. CA3376 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104903 

3Degrees Group, Inc. CA1553 
General Market Participant 

- Organization
NA 

3Sisters Sustainable 
Management, Inc. 

CA2899 
General Market Participant 

- Organization
NA 

A-Gas US, Inc. CA3184 
General Market Participant 

- Organization
NA 

A. Teichert & Son, Inc. CA3680 
General Market Participant 

- Organization
NA 

Abatement Capital, LLC CA1368 
General Market Participant 

- Organization
NA 
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Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

ABEC #2, LLC CA2726 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ABEC #3, LLC CA2782 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ABEC #4, LLC CA2783 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ABEC Bidart-Old River, LLC CA1844 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ABEC Bidart-Stockdale, LLC CA1851 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ABEC New Hope, LLC CA1846 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

AC Carbon, LP CA3185 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Access California, LLC CA3772 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Access Carbon Capital CCA 
Fund, LP 

CA3381 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Acer Klamath Forest, LLC CA3360 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ACT Commodities, Inc. CA1827 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Adirondack Farms, LLC CA2694 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ADM Investor Services, Inc. CA3034 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Aemetis Advanced Fuels Keyes, 
Inc. 

CA1795 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104347 

Aera Energy, LLC CA1185 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104017, 104018 

AES Alamitos, LLC CA1248 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100194, 101321 

Aetos Capital Opportunities 
Fund, LP 

CA2988 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Ag Methane Advisors, LLC CA1845 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Agrium U.S., Inc. CA2098 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Ahtna, Inc. CA2396 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

Air Liquide Large Industries U.S., 
LP 

CA1019 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101701, 101749 

Air Products and Chemicals, Inc. CA1089 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101248 

Air Products and Chemicals, Inc. CA1090 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100127 

Air Products Manufacturing 
Corporation 

CA1093 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101017 

Air Products Manufacturing 
Corporation 

CA1092 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101512 

Air Products West Coast 
Hydrogen, LLC 

CA3726 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104917 

Air Quality Consultants, Inc. CA2571 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Alameda Municipal Power CA1033 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

Alan Harari CA3938 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Alcatraz Carbon, LLC CA3278 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Align RNG Magnolia, LLC CA3048 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Alliance Dairies CA1773 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Alma Land Company CA2032 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Alpental Energy Partners, LLC CA1512 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Alta Sierra Dairy Biogas, LLC CA4002 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

AltaGas Power Holdings (U.S.), 
Inc. 

CA1561 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100342 

AltAir Paramount, LLC CA3078 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

Alto Ingredients, Inc. CA1596 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

Altop Energy Trading, LLC CA3762 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104935 

Amber Trading, LP CA3118 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

Ambiente Group, Inc. CA1792 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

AMC Maine Woods Initiative, 
LLC 

CA2484 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

American Soda, LLC CA3318 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

AmeriGas Propane, LP CA2026 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104544 

Amet Partners, LP CA3235 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

AMGEN, Inc. CA1333 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

Anew Climate, LLC CA1259 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Anheuser-Busch, LLC CA1586 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101473 

Anheuser-Busch, LLC CA1585 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

Annunziato Holdings, LLC CA3027 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Anza Electric Cooperative, Inc. CA1254 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

Apex Oil Company, Inc. CA1874 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104003 

AR-Joy Farms, LLC CA2851 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Arcosa LWFP, LLC CA2546 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

Ardagh Glass, Inc. CA1272 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101342 

Ariane Burwell CA1508 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Arizona Electric Power 
Cooperative, Inc. 

CA1498 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2098 

Arizona Public Service Company CA1341 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104131 

Arlin Benner CA2071 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

ARM Energy Management, LLC CA3867 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

Artemeter, LLC CA4014 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ASET CA Carbon, LLC CA3673 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ATNV Energy, LP CA3837 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Atreaus Family, LLC CA3249 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Aurora Ridge Dairy, LLC CA1858 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Aurora Sustainable Lands, LLC CA3343 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Avangrid Power, LLC CA1103 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2292 

Avista Corporation CA2831 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104677 

Axpo U.S., LLC CA3157 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

B. Braun Medical, Inc. CA1451 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100389 

Baldwin, Blomstrom, Wilkinson 
and Associates, Inc. 

CA3138 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Bank of Montreal CA3297 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Banyan Carbon, LP CA2553 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Bascom Pacific, LLC CA1648 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Baskahegan Company CA2717 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

BB ENERGY USA, LLC CA3371 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104867 

Beach People, LLC CA2740 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Bear Mountain Limited CA1309 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100890 

Bear Valley Electric Service, Inc. CA3088 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

Bellus Ventures II, LP CA2759 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

Berea College CA1892 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Berry Petroleum Company CA1143 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104094 

Betty Hong CA2795 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

BHE Renewables, LLC CA4067 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104946 

Birchwood Carbon, LLC CA2919 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

BLAM Carbon Fund, LLC CA3054 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

BlockCarbon, Inc. CA3657 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Bloom Energy Corporation CA3076 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104787 

Blue Delta Energy, LLC CA1779 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Blue Source, LLC CA1278 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

BNP Paribas US Wholesale 
Holdings, Corporation 

CA3063 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

BNSF Railway Company CA1180 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104054 

BOBS, LLC CA3122 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

BofA Securities, Inc. CA3221 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Bohemian Club CA2823 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Bonneville Power Administration CA1673 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2044 

Boston Energy Trading and 
Marketing, LLC 

CA3101 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

BP Products North America, Inc. CA1913 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2113, 104001 

Braeswood Carbon Partners, LP CA3065 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Braeswood Climate Partners, LP CA3611 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

Bridge Energy, LLC CA2579 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100904 

Brook View Dairy, LLC CA1644 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Brookdale Receivables, LLC CA2935 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Brookfield Renewable Trading 
and Marketing, LP 

CA2993 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104120 

Brookgreen Gardens CA1579 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

C&H Sugar Company, Inc. CA4028 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104957 

CACACR001, LLC CA3023 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Cal Holdings Company CA3347 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Cal Investco, LLC CA3333 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

California Bioenergy, LLC CA1687 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

California Dairies, Inc. CA1406 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100959, 
101190, 

101197, 101509 
California Department of Water 

Resources 
CA2743 

General Market Participant 
- Organization 

NA 

California Institute of Technology CA1277 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100327 

California Resources Elk Hills, 
LLC 

CA1108 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104014, 
104029, 

104030, 104072 

California State University CA1478 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101399 

California Steel Industries, Inc. CA1184 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100954 

CalNRG Operating, LLC CA1967 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104033 

Calpine Energy Services, LP CA1119 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3010, 100178, 
100337, 
100338, 
100343, 
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Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

100345, 
101143, 
101211, 
101300, 
101496, 

101526, 101746 

Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC CA1605 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3018 

CalPortland Company CA1201 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100013, 
101029, 101381 

Calumet Renewable Energy, LLC CA2952 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Camco EAM, LLC CA2871 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Camco Offsets I, LLC CA1680 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Campbell Soup Supply 
Company, LLC DBA Dixon 

Canning Corporation 
CA1617 

Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100936 

Canadian Imperial Bank of 
Commerce 

CA2678 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Carbon Alternatives CCA I, LLC CA3346 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Carbon Assets 1, LLC CA3195 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Carbon Capture Resources, LLC CA2825 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Carbon Finance Partners, LLC CA3993 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Carbon Lighthouse Association CA1475 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Carbon Point Partners, LP CA3214 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Carbon Rho, LLC CA3236 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Carbon Storage Solutions, LLC CA3638 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

CarbonAllowance, LLC CA2984 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

CarbonCCY Management, LLC CA3834 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Carbonera, Inc. CA3572 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Carlsbad Energy Center, LLC CA2929 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104748 

Carlton Forge Works CA1622 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101734 

Carson Hybrid Energy Storage, 
LLC 

CA2957 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Castleton Commodities 
Merchant Trading, LP 

CA3842 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Cat Canyon Resources CA2972 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104458 

Catenary Alternatives Partners, 
LP 

CA2841 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Caulk Island Land and Timber 
Company, LP 

CA1974 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

CCA Company VII, LLC CA3167 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

CCSF SFPUC CA1174 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

CCT Carbon Allowance Fund I, 
LP 

CA2862 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Cedar Carbon, LLC CA1830 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

CEFF ll Tehachapi Property, LLC CA3037 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

Cemex Construction Materials 
Pacific, LLC 

CA1345 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101476 

Central Valley Meat Company, 
Inc. 

CA4062 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104743 

Central Valley Renewable Fuels, 
LLC 

CA3044 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101237 

Centro Nacional de Control de 
Energia 

CA3656 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104921 

CertainTeed, LLC CA1526 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100917 

CF Ataya, LLC CA3098 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

CF Highlands, LLC CA3097 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

CH4 Solutions, LLC CA3156 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Chalk Cliff Limited CA1310 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

Chapel Street Environmental II, 
LLC 

CA2181 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104628 

Chaput Family Farms CA2630 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Charles Wehland CA3615 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Charter Oak Carbon Fund I, LP CA3390 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Chase, Inc. CA2937 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104802 

Cherry Creek Partners, LLC CA3899 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Chevron Power Holdings, Inc. CA2039 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100886, 
101514, 101518 

Chevron U.S.A., Inc. CA1075 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100138, 
101384, 
104011, 

104012, 104223 
Chicago Mercantile Exchange, 

Inc. 
CA1337 

General Market Participant 
- Organization 

NA 

CHP SPV 2, LLC CA3407 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Chugach Alaska Corporation CA2300 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

CI Score Solution, LLC CA3699 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Citadel Energy Marketing, LLC CA3163 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Citigroup Energy, Inc. CA1112 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2428 

City of Anaheim, Public Utilities 
Department 

CA1037 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3023, 104008 

City of Azusa CA1100 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3024 
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Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

City of Banning CA1105 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

City of Biggs CA1219 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

City of Burbank CA1072 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3027, 104077 

City of Cerritos CA1288 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

City of Colton CA1027 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3031 

City of Corona Department of 
Water & Power 

CA1065 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

City of Glendale CA1101 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3034, 100181 

City of Healdsburg CA1155 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

City of Industry CA1599 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

City of Lodi CA1148 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

City of Lompoc a Municipal 
Corporation 

CA1113 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

City of Long Beach, Public 
Utilities Department 

CA1732 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

5003 

City of Los Angeles Hyperion 
Water Reclamation Plant 

CA2901 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104713 

City of Los Angeles, Department 
of Airports 

CA1443 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101323 

City of Moreno Valley CA1094 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

City of Needles CA1456 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3047 

City of Oakland Acting By and 
Through Its Board of Port 

Commissioners 
CA1205 

Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

City of Palo Alto CA1038 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

5011 

City of Rancho Cucamonga CA1061 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 
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Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

City of Riverside Public Utilities CA1016 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3056, 100392 

City of Roseville CA1073 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3057, 101270 

City of San Jose CA3415 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104793 

City of Santa Monica CA1580 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

City of Shasta Lake CA1344 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

City of Tacoma, Department of 
Public Utilities, Light Division dba 

Tacoma Power 
CA2934 

Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

105757 

City of Ukiah CA1207 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

City of Vernon, Vernon Public 
Utilities 

CA1166 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

5008, 100314 

City of Victorville CA1045 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

Civic Center Cogen, LA County CA1589 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100328 

Clean Energy CA2141 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104536 

Clean Power Alliance of 
Southern California 

CA3082 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104749 

Clear Power, LLC CA3288 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104890 

Clearlight Energy Sanger, LLC CA1281 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101433 

CLIFI Carbon, LLC CA3732 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

CLIMATE CAPITAL FUND, LP CA3271 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Climate Trust Capital Fund I, LP CA2195 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Climate Vault, Inc. CA3113 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ClimeCo Corporation CA1408 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

CMO, Inc. CA1753 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104485 

CNaught, Inc. CA3646 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Coastal Forest Resources 
Company 

CA2926 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Coastal Forestlands, Ltd., a 
California Limited Partnership 

CA1769 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Coastal Ridges, LLC, a California 
Limited Liability Company 

CA1150 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Collins Timber Company, LLC CA3103 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

COMMONWEALTH BANK OF 
AUSTRALIA 

CA2769 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Compass Carbon, LLC CA3191 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Compass CCV, LLC CA3259 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Compass HTV, LLC CA3174 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Compass MAV, LLC CA3181 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Compass SAV II, LLC CA3180 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Compass SAV, LLC CA3179 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Compatible Lands Foundation, 
Inc. 

CA1986 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ConAgra Foods Packaged 
Foods, LLC 

CA1068 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101503 

Confederated Tribes of the 
Colville Reservation 

CA1916 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Confederated Tribes of the 
Warm Springs Reservation of 

Oregon 
CA2065 

General Market Participant 
- Organization 

NA 

Congaree River, LLC, an Illinois 
LLC 

CA2001 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ConocoPhillips Company CA3348 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104902 
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Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

Constellation Energy Generation, 
LLC 

CA1110 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2078, 3012 

Cook's Branch Conservancy, LP CA1931 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Cook Inlet Region, Inc. CA2712 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Cool Effect, Inc. CA2874 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Cooperatieve Rabobank U.A CA3099 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Corrigan TLP, LLC CA2009 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Corteva Agriscience, LLC CA3386 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101733 

Cow Poo, LLC CA2087 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

CP Energy Marketing (US), Inc. CA2050 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3102 

CP Kelco US, Inc. CA1554 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101519 

CRBN California Carbon Fund, 
LP 

CA3139 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Crimson Resource Management 
Corporation 

CA2068 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104488 

Crockett Cogeneration, a 
California Limited Partnership 

CA1292 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101263 

Crystal McMahon CA3075 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

CSE Operating I, LLC CA1711 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

CSE Operating II, LLC CA1708 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

CTB Timberland Properties, LLC CA1955 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Cumberland Forest, LP CA2900 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Curtimade Biogas, LLC CA4004 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

CWP Energy, Inc. CA2648 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104674 
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CXA La Paloma, LLC CA2683 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100339 

Dairy Avenue and Circle H 
Biogas, LLC 

CA4000 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Dairy Dreams, LLC CA1690 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Dairyland Biogas, LLC CA3633 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Darling Ingredients, Inc. CA3866 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104337 

David Raban CA3473 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Davis Family Dairies, LLC CA1933 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Davis Land & Timber Limited 
Partnership 

CA3281 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

DE Carbon I, LLC CA3218 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

De Groot South Biogas, LLC CA3900 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

DeJager North Biogas, LLC CA3973 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Del Monte Foods, Inc. CA1323 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

Demenno/Kerdoon CA1066 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101709 

Diameter Dislocation Master 
Fund, LP 

CA3108 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Diameter Master Fund, LP CA3095 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Dibert Stark & Brown Agency CA1961 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Dicalite Minerals Corporation CA1660 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101243 

Direct Energy Business, LLC CA1417 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2264 

Dominion Energy Generation 
Marketing, Inc. 

CA3369 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Downeast Lakes Land Trust CA1442 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Downeast Woodlands, LLC CA3171 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

DRW Investments, LLC CA3307 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Dryden Capital Fund, LP CA3813 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

DTE Energy Trading, Inc. CA1091 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104742 

DTM Clean Fuels, LLC CA3943 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

DXT Commodities North 
America, Inc. 

CA3779 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Dynasty Power, Inc. CA3320 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104897 

E&B Natural Resources 
Management Corporation 

CA1754 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104215 

E. & J. Gallo Winery CA1152 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100958, 103018 

East Bay Community Energy 
Authority 

CA3193 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104758 

East Bay Municipal Utility District CA2686 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Eastside Power Authority CA1058 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

Eastwood Climate Smart Forestry 
Fund I, LP 

CA3781 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ECC Bethany, Inc. CA2845 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ECC Colorado, Inc. CA3018 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ECC Heilwood, Inc. CA3931 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ECC Windsor, Inc. CA2316 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Eco Services Operations 
Corporation 

CA2103 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100259 

Ecological Carbon Offset 
Partners, LLC 

CA2707 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ECP Opportunity Fund II, LLC CA2809 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
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Ed Staub & Sons Petroleum, Inc. CA3648 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104546 

Eddie Ranch Properties, LLC CA1957 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

EDF Trading North America, LLC CA1190 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104067 

Edward Miller Trust CA1557 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

EF Oxnard, LLC CA3850 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

El Segundo Energy Center, LLC CA2723 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100164 

Emissions Trading, LLC CA3125 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Enel Trading North America, LLC CA3083 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

Energia Azteca X, S.A. de C.V. 
and Energia de Baja California S. 
de R.L. de C.V. (La Rosita Power 

Marketing) 

CA1742 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104211 

Engelhart CTP (US), LLC CA1824 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Environmental Commodities 
Corporation 

CA1776 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Era Ecosystem Services US, Inc. CA1890 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Farm Power Northwest, LLC CA1828 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

FCS Forestlands, LLC CA3805 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Felicita Dairy Biogas, LLC CA4008 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Ferrellgas, LP CA1841 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104519 

Finite Carbon Corporation CA1530 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Fiscalini Properties, LP CA1854 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Five Rings Capital, LLC CA1499 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Flint Hills Resources, LP CA1819 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104041 

Flyers Energy, LLC CA1260 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104102 

Forest Carbon Partners, LP CA1403 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Forest Carbon Works, PBC CA3119 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Foster Poultry Farms CA1081 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101575 

Four Hills Farm Partnership CA2621 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Francisco Padua CA2839 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Fred M. van Eck Forest 
Foundation for Purdue University 

CA1483 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Freepoint California Carbon, LLC CA3405 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Freepoint Commodities, LLC CA3324 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Frito-Lay, Inc. CA1006 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101235, 104207 

Frost Methane Labs Company CA3741 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Fruit Growers Supply Company CA1450 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Gallo Cattle Company, a Limited 
Partnership 

CA1861 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Garberville Gas Corporation CA3228 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104763 

Gelber Group, LLC CA3001 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Gen IV Investment 
Opportunities, LLC 

CA2713 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Genentech, Inc. CA1305 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101451 

Georgia-Pacific Gypsum, LLC CA1650 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101700 

GH Camarillo, LLC CA4045 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104364 



 

Page 19 

 

Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

Gildenbrook, LLC CA3339 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

GJ TeVelde Ranch Energy, LLC CA2652 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

GLEA Carbon I, LLC CA3293 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Global Carbon Opportunity 
(SPV) Fund, LLC 

CA3287 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Global Carbon Strategies 
Corporation 

CA2687 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

GM Gabrych Family Limited 
Partnership 

CA1831 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Goal Line, LP CA1224 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

Gold Bond Building Products, 
LLC 

CA3126 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101697, 104415 

Goldbelt, Inc. CA2749 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Goodman Forest, LLC CA1632 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Grade 6 Oil, LLC CA2939 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101231 

GREAT LAKES FORESTS 1 TRS, 
Inc. 

CA2563 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Great Lakes Forests 1, LLC CA2108 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Great Mountain Forest 
Corporation 

CA2525 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Green Assets, Inc. CA1420 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Green Diamond Resource 
Company 

CA1965 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Green Future Foundation Fund, 
LLC 

CA3020 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Green Future Opportunity Fund, 
LLC 

CA2970 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Green Meadow Farms, Inc. CA1722 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Green Trading Capital, LP CA2916 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Green Valley Dairy, LLC CA1848 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Greenleaf Energy Unit 2, LLC CA1918 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100182 

Greenlight Energy Group, LLC CA3478 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

GreenTop Acres, LLC CA1675 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Gridley Electric Utility CA1147 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

Grimmius East Biogas, LLC CA4005 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Grove Carbon Fund I, LP CA3707 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Groves Appraisals and 
Consulting, Inc. 

CA2941 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Guardian Industries, LLC CA1664 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101721 

Gulfstream Trading, Ltd. CA3968 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Guy Burke CA2863 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Guyton Durnin CA1413 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Guzman Energy Partners, LLC CA2819 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104716 

Guzman Energy, LLC CA1729 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104473 

Haida Corporation CA2850 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Hanes Ranch, Inc. CA1522 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Harrison Renewable Energy, LLC CA3878 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Hawk Rock Holdings, LLC CA3183 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Hayfield Creek, LLC CA3985 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Hearst Forests, LLC CA3960 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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High Desert Power Project, LLC CA1291 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101478 

Hilmar Cheese Company CA1026 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101288 

Holland M. Ware Charitable 
Foundation 

CA1941 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Holmes Western Oil Corporation CA2156 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104426 

Holstein Farms Biogas, LLC CA4012 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Holy Cross Electric Association, 
Inc. 

CA2134 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Hoopa Valley Tribe CA3795 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

HP Carbon, LLC CA3311 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Hubbard Creek Coal Gas, LLC CA3013 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Hudson Technologies Company CA2557 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Hudson View Capital, LLC CA3111 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Humboldt Redwood Company, 
LLC 

CA3840 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Huna Totem Corporation CA2756 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Hunter Ranch, LLC CA2491 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Huron Mountain Club CA1752 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

ICE Clear U.S., Inc. CA3109 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Idaho Power Company CA2727 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104708 

Idemitsu Apollo CA1807 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104229 

Imerys Filtration Minerals, Inc. CA2868 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101318 

Imperial Irrigation District CA1142 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3038, 100162, 
101307 
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Inatai Fund, LP CA3647 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Indigo Generation, LLC CA1402 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

Ingomar Packing Company, LLC CA1253 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101008 

Inherent ESG Opportunity 
Master, LP 

CA3026 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Irony, LLC CA2774 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

J. Aron & Company, LLC CA1293 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

J. G. Boswell Company CA1200 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101504, 101705 

J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy 
Corporation 

CA2120 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Jackson Timberland 
Opportunities-Champion, LLC 

CA1815 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Jaco Oil Company CA1727 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104320 

James D. Clark CA1569 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Jane Street Global Trading, LLC CA3665 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Jasmine Energy, Inc. CA3880 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

JMA Farms, LLC CA2735 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

John Hancock Life Insurance 
Company (U.S.A.) 

CA2011 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

John Roesch CA2671 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Johns Manville CA1387 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104122 

Joshua Filzer CA2920 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Joshua Greene CA3210 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National 
Association 

CA3366 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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JR Simplot Company CA1739 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

Karbone Energy, LLC CA3739 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Kcarbon Holdings, LLC CA2932 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Keasey Family Corporation CA3294 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Kern Oil & Refining Company CA1141 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101507, 104498 

Keyrock Energy, LLC CA1863 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Keyrock Environment, LLC CA3012 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Kimberly Morlan CA1629 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Kimmeridge Carbon Trading, 
LLC 

CA3247 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Kinder Morgan Transmix 
Company, LLC 

CA3751 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104925 

Kirkwood Meadows PUD CA1452 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

KIROS Energy Marketing ULC CA3199 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104849 

Klawock Heenya Corporation CA2787 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Klima Holdings C, LLC CA3358 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Klima Holdings I, LLC CA3208 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Koch Supply & Trading, LP CA1412 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Kootznoowoo, Inc. CA2751 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

KWM Asymmetric Opportunities 
Fund, LLC 

CA3737 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Lake Superior Timberlands, LLC CA2666 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Lakes Region Conservation Trust CA2020 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Lakeview Multi-Strategy Fund, LP CA3354 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Land O' Lakes, Inc. CA1369 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101465 

Larkspur Energy, LLC CA1401 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

Lassen Municipal Utility District CA1198 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

LCP Carbon, LLC CA3046 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Leal Dairy Biogas, LLC CA4010 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Leprino Foods Company CA1196 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101716 

Lerda-Goni Farms Biogas, LLC CA4007 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Lhoist North America of Arizona, 
Inc. 

CA1331 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104052 

Liberty Utilities (CalPeco 
Electric), LLC 

CA1233 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104099 

Liminality Partners, LP CA3121 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Linde, Inc. CA1326 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101053 

Live Oak Limited CA1313 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

5044, 101044 

LMR Master Fund DD, LLC CA3641 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Lockheed Martin Space Systems CA1269 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

Loma Linda University CA1256 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100207 

Los Angeles Department of 
Water & Power 

CA1111 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3042, 100185, 
100187, 

101004, 101325 
Los Angeles General  Medical 

Center 
CA3752 

Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104569 

Los Gatos Tomato Products CA1511 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100972 
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Lost Coast Forestlands, LLC CA3224 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Lukens Island Timber 
Enterprises, LLC 

CA1923 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Lunday-Thagard Company CA1182 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101162 

Lyme Brimstone Timberlands, 
LLC 

CA2896 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Lyme Mountaineer Timberlands 
II, LLC 

CA2682 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Lyme Skyline Forest Company, 
LLC 

CA2974 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Lyme Wisconsin Timberlands, 
LLC 

CA2967 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Maas Energy Works, Inc. CA1822 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Macquarie Energy, LLC CA1104 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2112 

MAG ENERGY SOLUTIONS, Inc. CA2111 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104573 

Mailliard Ranch, a California 
Limited Partnership 

CA1912 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

MARATHON PETROLEUM 
COMPANY, LP 

CA3264 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

5012, 101246, 
101331 

Marin Clean Energy CA3050 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104463 

Mariposa Energy, LLC CA1077 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104169 

Mark McDivitt CA1793 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Marlyn, LLC CA1894 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Marsh Landing, LLC CA2722 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104217 

Massachusetts Audubon Society, 
Inc. 

CA1996 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Matchmaster Dyeing & Finishing, 
Inc. 

CA2889 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104633 

Mattamuskeet Ventures I, LLC CA1488 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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McElroy Green Marketing, LLC CA2700 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

McKittrick Limited CA1314 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

Mendocino Redwood Company, 
LLC 

CA1942 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Merced Irrigation District CA1181 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

Mercuria Energy America, LLC CA2645 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104878 

Meriwether Minnesota Land & 
Timber, LLC 

CA2710 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Merrill Lynch Commodities, Inc. CA2887 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Merritt Point Environmental 
Opportunities Fund, LP 

CA3248 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Mescalero Apache Tribe CA1934 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Metacapital Carbon Fund, LP CA3270 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

MFT Energy US Power, LLC CA4038 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104951 

MGM Innova Consulting, LLC CA1809 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Midstream Energy Partners 
(USA), LLC 

CA1261 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101703 

Midway Sunset Cogeneration 
Company 

CA1107 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100215 

Milbury Plantation, LLC CA1946 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Minneapolis Grain Exchange, 
LLC 

CA1943 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Mitsubishi Cement Corporation CA1064 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101010 

Modesto Irrigation District CA1209 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3045, 101028 

Mojave Carbon, LLC CA3272 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Molecule Ventures, LP CA3032 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Montana Forest & Conservation 
Experiment Station 

CA2849 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Montesol, LLC CA1820 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Moonstone Biogas, LLC CA4003 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Morgan Stanley Capital Group, 
Inc. 

CA1239 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2369 

Moss Landing Power Company, 
LLC 

CA1183 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100221 

MP Mine Operations, LLC CA2767 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104322 

MRP San Joaquin Energy, LLC CA2829 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100358, 101364 

Musket Corporation CA2232 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104438 

MWF Adirondacks, LLC CA2002 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

MWF Brimstone Forest 
Company, LLC 

CA1816 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

MWF Ned Lake, LLC CA2661 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Mystic Harbor Partners, LLC CA3190 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Naftex Operating Company CA1302 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104097 

National Audubon Society, Inc. CA1556 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

National Cement Company of 
California., Inc. 

CA1160 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101314 

Native, a Public Benefit 
Corporation 

CA1220 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Natixis CA3146 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Natural Capital Partners 
Americas, LLC 

CA1920 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Navajo Nation CA3389 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

New-Indy Ontario, LLC CA1316 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100195 
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New-Indy Oxnard, LLC CA1232 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101356 

New Carrot Farms, LLC dba 
Bolthouse Fresh Foods 

CA3963 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101693 

New England Forestry 
Foundation, Inc. 

CA1836 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Newlight Technologies, LLC CA1972 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC CA1672 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104225 

NGL Supply Company, Ltd. CA3131 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104866 

Nicholas Johnson CA3357 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Nicholas Ongaro CA3005 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Nisqually Land Trust CA1737 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Norfolk Southern Corporation CA1688 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Norfolk Southern Railway 
Company 

CA1843 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

North Fork Energy, LLC CA1720 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Northeast Wilderness Trust CA1813 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Northern California Power 
Agency 

CA1191 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2215 

Northern California Power 
Agency 

CA1199 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104172 

Northern Trace Capital, LLC CA3237 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Northrop Grumman Systems 
Corporation 

CA3382 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104227 

Northwoods ATP, LP CA2521 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

NRG Business Marketing, LLC CA3776 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104465 

NRP (Operating), LLC CA2999 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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NV Energy, Inc. CA1226 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2388, 2438 

Oakwood Carbon, LLC CA3275 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Offsetly, LLC CA1707 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

OFP ENVIRONMENTAL MASTER 
FUND, LP 

CA3765 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Olam West Coast, Inc. CA1301 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101284, 104069 

Opal Mountain Ranch, LLC CA3043 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Opal Mountain, LLC CA3493 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Open Sky Ranch, Inc. CA2478 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Optima KV, LLC CA2921 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Oregon Climate Trust CA2047 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Origin Climate, Inc. CA1418 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Ormond Beach Power, LLC CA3102 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101357 

Owens-Brockway Glass 
Container, Inc. 

CA1603 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101183, 101475 

Owens Corning Insulating 
Systems, LLC 

CA2716 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

Ozark Regional Land Trust CA2008 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

PABCO Building Products, LLC CA2904 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104733 

Pacific Coast Energy Company, 
LP 

CA1411 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101674 

Pacific Coast Producers CA1228 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101207 

Pacific Gas and Electric 
Company 

CA2046 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101031, 
101290, 
101562, 
101563, 
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101747, 
104022, 

104023, 104024 
Pacific Gas and Electric 

Company 
CA1046 

Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100192, 
101741, 101758 

Pacific Rim Energy, LLC CA2129 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Pacific Summit Energy, LLC CA3165 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

PacifiCorp CA1034 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3003 

Pagel's Ponderosa Dairy, LLC CA1785 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Panoche Energy Center, LLC CA1534 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101740 

Pasadena Water & Power CA1039 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3049, 100179 

Passamaquoddy Joint Tribal 
Council 

CA1909 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Patua Acquisition Company, LLC CA2206 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104574 

PBF Energy Western Region, LLC CA2106 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100217, 
100914, 104476 

PCAF I, LLC CA2923 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Peabody Natural Gas, LLC CA1952 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Peak Carbon Offset, LLC CA2985 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Peak Carbon, LLC CA2840 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Peggy Satterlee CA1970 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Pelican Renewables, LLC CA3292 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

Perennial CMM Pennsylvania, 
LLC 

CA3308 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Perennial CMM West Virginia, 
LLC 

CA2670 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Perfect Score Too, LTD CA2848 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Petro Diamond, Inc. CA1410 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104089 

Phibro Americas, LLC CA2949 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Philip Evans CA3964 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Philip Verwey Dairy, Inc. CA2989 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Philip Verwey Farms CA2550 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Phillips 66 Company CA1279 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100303, 
100329, 

100913, 104010 

Pier61 Environmental, LLC CA3655 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Pilot Travel Centers, LLC CA2784 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104494 

Pine Mountain Resources, LLC CA3117 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Pinnacle Merritt Point Domestic 
Opportunities, LLC 

CA3231 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Pio Pico Energy Center, LLC CA2104 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104667 

Pioneer Oil Company, Inc. CA3155 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Pittsburg Power Company CA1321 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

Pixley Biogas, LLC CA1794 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Pixley Cogen Partners, LLC CA1595 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101685 

Plains Midstream Canada ULC CA4041 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104731 

Pleasant Valley Farms of 
Berkshire, LLC 

CA2632 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Plumas-Sierra Rural Electric 
Cooperative 

CA1003 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3100 
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Port Graham Corporation CA2208 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Port Graham Settlement Trust CA2965 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Portland General Electric 
Company 

CA1304 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2127 

Pothos Carbon Fund I, LP CA3759 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

PotlatchDeltic Forest Holdings, 
Inc. 

CA1543 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Power And Water Resources 
Pooling Authority 

CA1028 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

Powerex Corporation CA1505 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2243 

Prime Wheel Corporation CA1668 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

Public Service Company of 
Colorado, a Colorado 

Corporation 
CA2739 

Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104625 

Public Service Company of New 
Mexico 

CA2833 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104744 

Puget Sound Energy, Inc. CA1651 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104462 

Qualcomm, Inc. CA1609 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101523 

Quemetco West, LLC CA1803 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104197 

Quercus Forestland Account, 
LLC 

CA2693 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Quercus West Virginia, LLC CA1939 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Quintessence, LLC CA3504 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104922 

R. H. Emmerson & Son CA1908 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Rainbow Energy Marketing 
Corporation 

CA2626 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104203 

Rainer Thuerbach CA3194 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 
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Rao Equity Holdings, LLC CA3356 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Red and Blue Power, LLC CA3317 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Red Mesa, LLC CA2089 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Red River Forests, LLC CA1864 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Redding Electric Utility CA1071 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3055, 100256 

Redwood Carbon, LLC CA3274 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Redwood Coast Energy 
Authority 

CA2977 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104712 

Redwood Forest Foundation, Inc. CA1866 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Refrigerant Exchange 
Corporation 

CA1550 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Regents of the University of 
California 

CA1095 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100273, 
100305, 
100997, 
101296, 
101305, 
101416, 
104068, 

104372, 104514 
Renewable Power Strategies, 

LLC 
CA2828 

General Market Participant 
- Organization 

NA 

RenewWest, LLC CA3079 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Renu Environmental, Inc. CA3798 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

RES Agriculture NC1, LLC CA1625 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Reworld Stanislaus, Inc. CA1516 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101264 

Richardson Ranch, LLC CA3921 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Rio Tinto Commercial Americas, 
Inc. 

CA3613 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Rio Tinto Minerals, Inc. CA1204 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100300 

Rips Redwoods, LLC CA1808 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

River City Petroleum CA1834 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104056 

RNK Capital, LLC CA1606 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Robinson Oil Supply & Transport, 
Inc. 

CA1774 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104037 

Rocklick Environment, LLC CA3918 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Roeslein Alternative Energy of 
Missouri, LLC 

CA1678 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Ronald Glass CA1832 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Ronald Mahurin CA3876 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Rosendale Renewable Energy, 
LLC 

CA2981 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Ross Bewley CA1786 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Round Valley Indian Tribes CA1521 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Rowland Land Company, LLC CA2539 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Royal Bank of Canada CA1102 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Rudio Mountain Partners, LLC CA3849 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Russell City Energy Company, 
LLC 

CA1136 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104456 

Sable Offshore Corporation CA3895 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104460 

Sacramento Energy Resources, 
LLC 

CA3104 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104861 

Sacramento Municipal Utility 
District (SMUD) 

CA1163 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3058, 100125, 
100130, 

100252, 100365 
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Salt River Project Agricultural 
Improvement and Power District 

CA1533 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104461 

Samantha Barton CA1883 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

San Diego Community Power CA3848 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104906 

San Diego Gas & Electric 
Company 

CA1085 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3004, 100362 

San Diego Gas and Electric 
Company 

CA1760 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104085 

San Joaquin Refining Company, 
Inc. 

CA1011 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101239, 104497 

Saputo Cheese USA, Inc. CA1208 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101186 

SARHEN CCA, LP CA3207 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Save the Redwoods League CA2709 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

SBS Ag Biogas, LLC CA4011 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Scenic View Dairy, LLC CA1643 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Sealaska Corporation CA2109 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Searles Valley Minerals CA1096 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100011 

SEI Fuel Services, Inc. CA1762 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104503 

Seldovia Native Association, Inc. CA2684 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Sempra Gas & Power Marketing, 
LLC 

CA2175 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2060 

Sensient Natural Ingredients, LLC CA1193 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101315 

Sentinel Energy Center, LLC CA1290 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104219 

Sentinel Peak Resources 
California, LLC 

CA2358 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

103016, 104081 

SERRF CA1616 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100063 
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Shadow Wolf Energy, LLC CA3314 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100895 

Shannondale Carbon, LLC CA1670 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Shasta Cascade Timberlands, 
LLC 

CA3052 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Shell Energy North America (US), 
LP 

CA1251 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3081, 104051 

Shinrin Advisors I, LLC CA3832 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Shiralian Enterprises CA1757 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104511 

Shultz Steel Company CA1565 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104329 

Sieben Live Stock Company CA2679 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Sierra Pacific Industries CA1555 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Signal Hill Petroleum, Inc. CA1054 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104090 

Silicon Valley Power (SVP), City of 
Santa Clara 

CA1031 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3061, 101436 

Simon Smundak CA2991 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Skyline Oakbend Biogas, LLC CA4009 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Skyview Finance Company 2, 
LLC 

CA3201 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Skyview Finance Company, LLC CA2973 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

SmartestEnergy US, LLC CA3310 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Solar & Renewables 
Management, LLC 

CA1712 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Solar Turbines, Inc., a Delaware 
Company 

CA1243 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101118 

Solvay Chemicals, Inc. CA1743 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Southern California Edison 
Company 

CA1029 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3005, 100344 
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Southern California Gas 
Company 

CA1170 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

5002, 100915, 
101675 

Southern Counties Oil Company, 
a California Limited Partnership 

CA1800 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104212 

Southpoint Biogas III, LLC CA3999 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Southpoint Biogas, LLC CA3901 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Southwest Gas Corporation CA1674 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

5013 

Spark Change Holdings, LLC CA3006 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Spatial Informatics Group CA2140 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Spirit Falls Timber, LLC CA2960 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Spokane Tribe of Indians CA2757 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Spreckels Sugar Company, Inc. CA1657 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101241 

SRV Associates I, LLC CA3280 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Stan Boyett & Son, Inc. CA1804 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104074 

Stanislaus Food Products 
Company 

CA1284 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101025 

Star V Partners, LLC CA3890 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Statkraft US, LLC CA1921 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Statz Bros., Inc. CA2097 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Steve Walters CA1236 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Stockton Port District CA1098 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

Stonehill Institutional Partners, LP CA3219 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Stonehill Pacific, LLC CA3220 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Storms Hog Power Partners, LLC CA1849 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

STX Commodities, LLC CA3266 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Sunny Knoll Farms CA1647 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Sunrise Energy, LLC CA3137 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Sunrise Power Company, LLC CA1373 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100948 

Surprise Valley Electrification 
Corporation 

CA1172 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

Sustainable Conservation, Inc. CA1591 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Sustainable Mountain Center, 
LLC 

CA2099 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Sxnqels L Suwecm - Ksulilmumal 
Akalmukwaits, Inc. d/b/a Energy 

Keepers, Incorporated 
CA3773 

Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104898 

Synergy Biogas, LLC CA1799 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

TACenergy, LLC CA3337 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104804 

TAMCO CA1317 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

NA 

Targa Liquids Marketing and 
Trade, LLC 

CA3153 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104859 

Targray Industries, Inc. CA3711 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

TEC Energy, Inc. CA3053 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104827 

Tehachapi Cement, LLC CA3186 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101461 

Tenaska Power Services 
Company 

CA1347 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104194 

Tennessee River Gorge Trust, 
Inc. 

CA1902 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Tesla Motors, Inc. CA1797 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104516 
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TFG Carbon Credits, LLC CA3110 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

The Andersons, Inc. CA3267 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104762 

The Bank of Nova Scotia CA1247 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

The Board of Trustees of the 
Leland Stanford Junior University 

CA1911 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104635 

The City of Seattle, City Light 
Department 

CA3213 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104885 

The Conservation Fund CA1597 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

The Eco Products Fund, LP CA2080 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

The Energy Authority, Inc. CA1594 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2278 

The English Bay Corporation CA2685 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

The Kings Grove, Inc. CA3631 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

The Metropolitan Water District 
of Southern California 

CA1662 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2046 

The Morning Star Packing 
Company 

CA1225 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101214, 
101498, 

101499, 101536 

The Nature Conservancy CA1571 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

The Neil Jones Food Company CA1663 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101502 

The Newark Group, Inc. CA1001 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104136 

The Pacific Forest Trust, Inc. CA1870 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

The Procter & Gamble 
Manufacturing Company 

CA2136 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104423 

The Procter & Gamble Paper 
Products Company 

CA1325 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101582 

The Toronto-Dominion Bank CA2559 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 



 

Page 40 

 

Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

Therm Solutions, Inc. CA3998 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Thomas May CA1391 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Tomahawk Timberlands, LLC CA3592 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Top O' The Morn Farms Biogas, 
LLC 

CA4006 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

TotalEnergies Gas Power North 
America, Inc. 

CA3841 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Tradewater Capital, LLC CA2620 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Tradewater, LLC CA2123 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Trafigura Commodities 
Marketing Limited 

CA4036 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104955 

Trafigura Trading, LLC CA3072 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104855 

TransAlta Energy Marketing 
(U.S.), Inc. 

CA1195 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

2312 

TransCanada Energy Sales, Ltd. CA1469 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104230 

Traxys North America, LLC CA4020 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

TRC Operating Company, Inc. CA1457 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101460 

Tricor Refining, LLC CA2100 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104005 

Trident Dairy Holdings, LLC CA3708 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Trinity Timberlands, LLC CA3916 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Triolith Energy Fund, LP CA3368 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Truckee Donner Public Utility 
District 

CA1079 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3063 

Tucson Electric Power Company CA3608 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104854 

Turlock Irrigation District CA1216 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3064, 100111, 
100371 
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Twin Creeks Timber, LLC CA2878 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Twin Eagle Resource 
Management, LLC 

CA1802 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104515 

Two Fiets CA3004 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Tyler Olson CA3242 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

U.S. Bank National Association CA3693 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

U.S. Venture, Inc. CA2903 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104775 

UCapture, LLC CA2067 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Ultramar, Inc. CA1057 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101205 

Union Pacific Railroad Company CA1419 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104062 

Uniper Global Commodities 
North America, LLC 

CA3182 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

United Airlines, Inc. CA1040 
General Market Participant 

- Previously Covered 
NA 

United Liquid Gas Company CA1897 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104545 

United States Gypsum Company CA1346 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101271 

United States Pipe & Foundry 
Company, LLC 

CA1598 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101469 

Upper Hudson Woodlands ATP, 
LP 

CA2007 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Usal Redwood Forest Company, 
LLC 

CA1882 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

USS-UPI, LLC CA1274 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101068 

Utah Municipal Power Agency 
(UMPA) 

CA3738 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104923 

Valero Marketing and Supply 
Company 

CA1635 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104071 



 

Page 42 

 

Entity Legal Name 
Entity 

ID Entity Type 
Mandatory 
Reporting 
GHG ID(s) 

Valero Refining Company-
California, Benicia Refinery and 

Asphalt Plant 
CA1056 

Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100372 

Valley Electric Association, Inc. CA1590 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104510 

Vermejo Park, LLC CA3135 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Vessels Cambria 33 Resources, 
LLC 

CA1857 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Vessels Carbon Solutions, Inc. CA1719 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Victory Renewables, LLC CA3100 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Vierra Biogas, LLC CA4061 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Vimark, Inc. CA3970 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Vista Metals Corporation CA1286 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100953 

Vitol, Inc. CA1135 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104467 

Vitro Flat Glass, LLC CA2183 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101513 

W Carbon Global, LLC CA3396 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

W Carbon, LLC CA3395 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

W. M. Beaty & Associates, Inc. CA1839 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Wakker Biogas, LLC CA3793 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Walnut Creek Energy, LLC CA1229 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104218 

WAPA-Sierra Nevada Region CA1378 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

3078, 3079 

Wapiti Woods, LLC CA2076 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Warm Springs Geo Visions CA1905 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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Western Rivers Forestry CA1947 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

White Mountain Apache Tribe CA1704 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Wild Goose Storage, LLC CA2056 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104392 

William Rowan CA3047 
General Market Participant 

- Individual 
NA 

Windset Farms (California), Inc. CA2133 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

104359 

Wolf River ATP, LP CA2006 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds, 
LLC 

CA1383 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

101736 

Woodcrest Dairy, LLC CA2126 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Woodlands Nature Reserve, LLC CA1581 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

World Carbon Fund, LP CA3309 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

WPP, LLC CA3035 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

WTBK Investments, LLC CA3730 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

WTE Dairyland, LLC CA1544 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

WTE Deer Run, LLC CA1545 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

WTE Wakker, LLC CA1546 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

XMCP Partnership I, LP CA3654 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Yuba City Cogeneration 
Partners, LP 

CA1179 
Covered Entity, Covered 
Source, or Opt-in Entity 

100322 

Yurok Tribe CA1266 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 

Zuber Farms, LLC CA2034 
General Market Participant 

- Organization 
NA 
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